NH1. Thinking of how you feel right now, if a FEDERAL election were held tomorrow, which of the following parties' candidates would you, yourself, be most likely to support?

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD Barriers to Financial
COMPOSITION Security
TotaI SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <$100K
N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 121 101 100 353 232 93 255 186 238 201 242 758 746 219
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 288 196 221 165 223 777 740 229
221 28 46 25 90 27 6 58 41 58 42 47 174 169 48
The Conservative Party 22% 21% 40% 41% 23% 11% 9% 20% 21% 26% 26% 21% 22% 23% 21%
E* ADEF* ADEF* EF *
237 30 17 12 94 59 25 70 45 58 46 55 182 179 51
The Liberal Party 24% 23% 15% 9% 24% 25% 38% 24% 23% 26% 28% 25% 23% 24% 22%
* * * ABCDE*
118 23 18 6 47 15 10 30 23 32 16 19 99 84 29
The New Democratic Party (NDP) 12% 17% 16% 9% 12% 6% 15% 10% 12% 15% 10% 8% 13% 11% 13%
44 - - - - 44 - 13 9 17 4 6 38 28 17
The Bloc Québécois (BQ) 4% - - - - 18% - 5% 5% 8% 3% 3% 5% 4% 7%
* * * ABCDF * J
45 13 2 1 19 8 3 15 11 5 7 12 33 34 10
The Green Party 5% 10% 2% 2% 5% 3% 4% 5% 6% 2% 4% 5% 4% 5% 4%
BE* * * *
5 - - 1 2 2 1 2 2 1 2 4 4
Or some other party 1% - - 2% * 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% * 1%
* * * *
82 9 4 5 33 27 4 38 18 10 13 21 61 63 16
Would not vote/None/Would spoil ballot 8% 7% 4% 8% 9% 11% 6% 13% 9% 5% 8% 9% 8% 8% 7%
* * * * I
247 31 27 12 101 58 18 63 46 40 37 61 186 180 57
Don't Know/Not sure 25% 23% 23% 19% 26% 24% 27% 22% 24% 18% 22% 27% 24% 24% 25%
* * * *
1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 288 196 221 165 223 777 740 229
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/),K/L,M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/1,K/LM/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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NH2. Well, which party would you say you would lean towards?

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD Barriers to Financial
COMPOSITION Security
Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids Yes
<S60K <$100K
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 238 28 22 21 93 54 20 56 48 39 43 64 174 172 56
Base: All Answering (wtd) 247 31 27 12 101 58 18 63 46 40 37 61 186 180 57
18 6 2 1 6 3 - 3 7 1 2 7 11 15 3
The Conservative Party 7% 18% 8% 10% 6% 5% - 4% 14% 3% 6% 11% 6% 9% 5%
%k k% k% * * k% * * %k * * *
23 4 1 1 11 3 2 4 3 2 7 5 17 14 8
The Liberal Party 9% 13% 5% 10% 10% 5% 12% 6% 7% 6% 20% 9% 9% 8% 14%
%k %k %k * * %k * * * %k * * *
20 4 2 1 7 4 2 3 4 3 4 4 16 15 4
The New Democratic Party (NDP) 8% 13% 9% 8% 7% 7% 12% 5% 9% 8% 10% 7% 9% 8% 7%
* %k * %k 3k k * * %k * * * %k * * *
8 - - - - 8 - 6 - 2 - 3 4 5 2
The Bloc Québécois (BQ) 3% - - - - 13% - 9% - 5% - 5% 2% 3% 3%
k% k% k% * D* k% * * %k * * *
10 - - - 4 2 3 4 3 2 - 3 6 9 1
The Green Party 4% - - - 1% 1% 18% 7% 6% 6% - 5% 3% 5% 1%
%k k% k% * * k% * * * %k * * *
5 - 2 - 1 2 - 1 - 2 1 1 4 3 1
Would not vote/None/Would spoil ballot 2% - 6% - 1% 4% - 1% - 4% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1%
%k k% k% * * k% * * * 3k * * *
164 17 19 9 73 36 11 43 29 27 22 37 127 119 39
Don't Know/Not sure 67% 56% 71% 72% 72% 62% 57% 68% 63% 68% 61% 61% 68% 66% 69%
%k %k %k * * %k k * * %k * * *
247 31 27 12 101 58 18 63 46 40 37 61 186 180 57
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/1,K/LM/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/),K/L,M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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NH1_2. Thinking of how you feel right now, if a FEDERAL election were held tomorrow, which of the following parties' candidates would you, yourself, be most likely to support?

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD

Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids Yes
<S60K <$100K
A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Barriers to Financial
Security

N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 121 101 100 353 232 93 255 186 238 201 242 758 746 219
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 288 196 221 165 223 777 740 229
239 33 48 26 96 29 6 61 48 59 45 53 186 185 51
The Conservative Party 24% 25% 42% 43% 25% 12% 9% 21% 25% 27% 27% 24% 24% 25% 22%
EF* ADEF* ADEF* EF *
260 34 19 13 105 62 27 74 49 60 53 61 199 193 59
The Liberal Party 26% 26% 16% 21% 27% 26% 41% 26% 25% 27% 32% 27% 26% 26% 26%
* * * ABCDE*
138 27 20 7 54 19 12 33 27 35 20 23 115 99 33
The New Democratic Party (NDP) 14% 20% 18% 11% 14% 8% 18% 11% 14% 16% 12% 10% 15% 13% 14%
52 - - - - 52 - 19 9 19 4 10 42 32 19
The Bloc Québécois (BQ) 5% - - - - 22% - 7% 5% 8% 3% 4% 5% 4% 8%
* * * ABCDF * J
55 13 2 1 22 10 6 20 14 8 7 15 39 43 11
The Green Party 5% 10% 2% 2% 6% 1% 9% 7% 7% 1% 1% 7% 5% 6% 5%
B* * * B*
5 - - 1 2 2 1 1 2 2 1 2 4 4 1
Or some other party 1% - - 2% * 1% 1% * 1% 1% * 1% * 1% *
* * * *
86 9 6 5 34 29 4 39 18 11 14 21 65 66 17
Would not vote/None/Would spoil ballot 9% 7% 5% 8% 9% 12% 6% 13% 9% 5% 8% 10% 8% 9% 7%
* * * * I
164 17 19 9 73 36 11 43 29 27 22 37 127 119 39
Don't Know/Not sure 16% 13% 17% 14% 19% 15% 16% 15% 15% 12% 13% 17% 16% 16% 17%
* * * *
1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 288 196 221 165 223 777 740 229
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/),K/L,M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/),K/L,M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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NH1_2x. Thinking of how you feel right now, if a FEDERAL election were held tomorrow, which of the following parties' candidates would you, yourself, be most likely to support?

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD Barriers to Financial
COMPOSITION Security
Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids Yes
<S60K <$100K
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N

Base: Decided Voters Leaners (unwtd) 785 98 82 81 271 177 76 191 148 202 163 187 598 588 170
Base: Decided Voters Leaners (wtd) 749 107 89 49 278 174 52 207 149 182 129 164 585 555 173
239 33 48 26 96 29 6 61 48 59 45 53 186 185 51
The Conservative Party 32% 31% 54% 54% 34% 17% 12% 29% 32% 32% 35% 33% 32% 33% 29%
EF* ADEF* ADEF* EF *
260 34 19 13 105 62 27 74 49 60 53 61 199 193 59
The Liberal Party 35% 32% 21% 26% 38% 36% 53% 36% 33% 33% 41% 37% 34% 35% 34%
* * * B B ABCDE*
138 27 20 7 54 19 12 33 27 35 20 23 115 99 33
The New Democratic Party (NDP) 18% 25% 23% 13% 19% 11% 23% 16% 18% 19% 15% 14% 20% 18% 19%
E* E* * E E*
52 - - - - 52 - 19 9 19 4 10 42 32 19
The Bloc Québécois (BQ) 7% - - - - 30% - 9% 6% 10% 3% 6% 7% 6% 11%
* * * ABCDF * J
55 13 2 1 22 10 6 20 14 8 7 15 39 43 11
The Green Party 7% 12% 2% 3% 8% 6% 12% 10% 10% 1% 5% 9% 7% 8% 6%
B* * * B*
5 - - 1 2 2 1 1 2 2 1 2 4 4
Or some other party 1% - - 3% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% *
* * * *
749 107 89 49 278 174 52 207 149 182 129 164 585 555 173
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/),K/L,M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/1,K/LM/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3_1. Please rate the job that you think the following have done managing during the pandemic: - Canada's long-term care facilities for seniors

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD Barriers to Financial
COMPOSITION Security
Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids Yes
<S60K <$100K
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 121 101 100 353 232 93 255 186 238 201 242 758 746 219
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 288 196 221 165 223 777 740 229
347 61 31 20 113 86 35 125 70 70 49 101 246 273 67
Top 2 Box (Net) 35% 46% 28% 32% 29% 36% 53% 43% 36% 32% 30% 46% 32% 37% 29%
BD* * * BCDE* ] L
58 8 4 5 17 16 8 28 9 8 6 15 42 46 9
Great 6% 6% 1% 8% 4% 7% 11% 10% 5% 4% 4% 7% 5% 6% 4%
290 54 27 15 96 70 28 97 61 61 43 86 204 227 57
Good 29% 40% 24% 24% 25% 29% 41% 34% 31% 28% 26% 39% 26% 31% 25%
BCD* * * BCD* L
653 73 82 42 272 153 32 163 126 151 116 121 531 467 162
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 65% 54% 72% 68% 71% 64% 47% 57% 64% 68% 70% 54% 68% 63% 71%
* AF* F* AF F * G G K
409 48 50 26 163 99 24 95 72 106 70 88 321 290 110
Poor 41% 36% 44% 42% 42% 41% 36% 33% 37% 48% 42% 40% 41% 39% 48%
243 25 32 16 109 54 8 68 54 45 46 33 210 177 52
Terrible 24% 19% 28% 26% 28% 23% 11% 24% 27% 20% 28% 15% 27% 24% 23%
* F* F* F F * K
1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 288 196 221 165 223 777 740 229
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/),K/L,M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/1,K/LM/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3_2. Please rate the job that you think the following have done managing during the pandemic: - Your place of employment

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD

COMPOSITION

Barriers to Financial
Security

Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids Yes
<S60K <$100K
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 607 82 55 61 213 140 56 101 115 161 172 180 427 484 112
Base: All Answering (wtd) 551 80 58 35 216 127 34 110 114 139 136 144 407 433 110
451 66 50 30 176 100 28 90 86 113 125 120 331 341 104
Top 2 Box (Net) 82% 83% 86% 86% 81% 79% 82% 81% 76% 81% 91% 84% 81% 79% 94%
131 21 11 9 55 27 8 25 25 33 39 45 86 96 34
Great 24% 26% 20% 25% 25% 22% 22% 23% 22% 24% 28% 31% 21% 22% 31%
* * * * * * L *
320 46 39 21 121 73 20 65 61 79 86 75 245 245 70
Good 58% 57% 67% 61% 56% 57% 60% 59% 54% 57% 63% 52% 60% 57% 64%
* * * * * * *
100 14 8 5 40 27 6 20 28 26 12 24 76 92 6
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 18% 17% 14% 14% 19% 21% 18% 19% 24% 19% 9% 16% 19% 21% 6%
78 12 7 4 25 25 4 17 21 22 9 20 58 72 6
Poor 14% 15% 12% 11% 12% 20% 12% 15% 18% 16% 6% 14% 14% 17% 6%
23 2 1 1 15 2 2 4 7 4 3 4 19 21 -
Terrible 4% 2% 1% 3% 7% 1% 6% 3% 6% 3% 2% 3% 5% 5% -
551 80 58 35 216 127 34 110 114 139 136 144 407 433 110
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/),K/L,M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/1,K/LM/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3_3. Please rate the job that you think the following have done managing during the pandemic: - Online learning at schools

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD

COMPOSITION

Barriers to Financial
Security

Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids Yes
<S60K <$100K
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 121 101 100 353 232 93 255 186 238 201 242 758 746 219
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 288 196 221 165 223 777 740 229
731 104 82 44 268 181 52 226 134 174 118 142 590 540 168
Top 2 Box (Net) 73% 78% 72% 71% 70% 76% 78% 78% 69% 79% 71% 64% 76% 73% 73%
106 17 7 6 36 27 13 37 21 25 15 33 73 77 24
Great 11% 13% 6% 10% 9% 11% 19% 13% 11% 11% 9% 15% 9% 10% 11%
626 87 75 38 233 154 39 189 113 149 103 108 517 463 144
Good 63% 65% 67% 61% 60% 64% 59% 66% 58% 67% 63% 49% 67% 63% 63%
* * * * K
269 30 31 18 117 58 15 62 61 47 47 81 188 200 61
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 27% 22% 28% 29% 30% 24% 22% 22% 31% 21% 29% 36% 24% 27% 27%
219 27 27 13 96 45 12 47 52 41 35 65 154 164 50
Poor 22% 20% 24% 20% 25% 19% 18% 16% 27% 18% 21% 29% 20% 22% 22%
50 3 4 5 21 13 3 16 9 6 12 16 34 36 11
Terrible 5% 2% 4% 8% 6% 6% 4% 6% 5% 3% 7% 7% 4% 5% 5%
* * * * |
1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 288 196 221 165 223 777 740 229
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/),K/L,M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/1,K/LM/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3_4. Please rate the job that you think the following have done managing during the pandemic: - In-person classroom learning in schools

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD Barriers to Financial

Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids Yes
<S60K <$100K
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 121 101 100 353 232 93 255 186 238 201 242 758 746 219
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 288 196 221 165 223 777 740 229
645 94 77 46 213 163 53 186 114 156 104 146 499 467 162
Top 2 Box (Net) 64% 70% 68% 74% 55% 68% 78% 65% 58% 71% 63% 66% 64% 63% 71%
D* * D* D D* H
86 17 8 7 30 17 7 33 11 21 17 29 57 74 12
Great 9% 13% 7% 11% 8% 7% 11% 11% 6% 10% 10% 13% 7% 10% 5%
* * * * L
559 77 69 39 183 146 45 154 103 135 87 117 441 393 150
Good 56% 57% 61% 63% 48% 61% 67% 53% 53% 61% 53% 53% 57% 53% 65%
* D* D* D D* M
355 40 36 16 172 76 15 102 82 65 61 77 279 273 67
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 36% 30% 32% 26% 45% 32% 22% 35% 42% 29% 37% 34% 36% 37% 29%
* * * ACEF * |
295 25 29 12 151 65 12 71 74 60 53 64 231 221 62
Poor 29% 19% 26% 19% 39% 27% 18% 25% 38% 27% 32% 29% 30% 30% 27%
* * * ABCEF * Gl
61 14 7 4 22 11 3 31 8 5 8 13 48 52 5
Terrible 6% 11% 6% 7% 6% 4% 4% 11% 4% 2% 5% 6% 6% 7% 2%
1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 288 196 221 165 223 777 740 229
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/),K/L,M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/1,K/LM/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3_5. Please rate the job that you think the following have done managing during the pandemic: - Hospitals

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD Barriers to Financial
COMPOSITION Security
Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids Yes
<S60K <$100K
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 121 101 100 353 232 93 255 186 238 201 242 758 746 219
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 288 196 221 165 223 777 740 229
803 113 96 46 327 163 58 234 144 190 132 166 637 586 194
Top 2 Box (Net) 80% 84% 85% 74% 85% 68% 87% 81% 74% 86% 80% 75% 82% 79% 85%
E* E* * CE E* H K
245 33 32 16 100 46 17 77 39 52 42 51 194 191 50
Great 25% 25% 28% 26% 26% 19% 26% 27% 20% 23% 25% 23% 25% 26% 22%
* * * *
557 80 64 30 226 117 41 156 105 138 91 115 443 395 144
Good 56% 59% 57% 48% 59% 49% 61% 54% 54% 62% 55% 52% 57% 53% 63%
197 21 17 16 58 76 9 55 52 31 33 57 141 154 35
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 20% 16% 15% 26% 15% 32% 13% 19% 26% 14% 20% 25% 18% 21% 15%
* * D* ABDF * | L
147 15 12 11 48 56 5 36 36 25 27 45 102 111 29
Poor 15% 12% 10% 18% 12% 23% 7% 13% 18% 11% 16% 20% 13% 15% 13%
* * F* ABDF * L
51 6 5 5 11 20 4 18 16 6 6 12 39 43 6
Terrible 5% 4% 5% 8% 3% 8% 6% 6% 8% 3% 4% 5% 5% 6% 2%
1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 288 196 221 165 223 777 740 229
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/),K/L,M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/1,K/LM/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3_6. Please rate the job that you think the following have done managing during the pandemic: - Daycares

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD Barriers to Financial
COMPOSITION Security
Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids Yes
<S60K <$100K
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 121 101 100 353 232 93 255 186 238 201 242 758 746 219
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 288 196 221 165 223 777 740 229
707 89 81 40 256 186 56 208 126 165 114 157 550 513 174
Top 2 Box (Net) 71% 66% 71% 65% 66% 78% 84% 72% 64% 75% 69% 70% 71% 69% 76%
* * * ACD ACD* H
71 14 6 3 19 17 10 32 9 16 9 22 49 59 12
Great 7% 11% 6% 5% 5% 7% 16% 11% 4% 7% 5% 10% 6% 8% 5%
* * * BCDE* H
636 74 74 37 236 169 46 176 117 149 105 135 501 454 162
Good 64% 55% 66% 60% 61% 71% 68% 61% 60% 68% 64% 61% 64% 61% 71%
293 45 32 22 129 53 11 80 70 56 51 66 227 227 55
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 29% 34% 29% 35% 34% 22% 16% 28% 36% 25% 31% 30% 29% 31% 24%
EF* * EF* EF * |
260 40 28 20 115 50 7 71 57 51 49 61 199 200 52
Poor 26% 30% 25% 31% 30% 21% 10% 25% 29% 23% 30% 28% 26% 27% 23%
F* F* F* EF *
32 5 4 2 15 3 4 9 13 4 2 4 28 27 3
Terrible 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 1% 6% 3% 6% 2% 1% 2% 4% 4% 1%
1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 288 196 221 165 223 777 740 229
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/),K/L,M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/1,K/LM/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3. Please rate the job that you think the following have done managing during the pandemic: - Top 2 Box Summary

Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids Yes
<$60K | <$100K
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N

REGION

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

Barriers to Financial

Security

347 61 31 20 113 86 35 125 70 70 49 101 246 273 67
Canada’s long-term care facilities for seniors 35% 46% 28% 32% 29% 36% 53% 43% 36% 32% 30% 46% 32% 37% 29%
BD* * * BCDE* ] L
451 66 50 30 176 100 28 90 86 113 125 120 331 341 104
Your place of employment 82% 83% 86% 86% 81% 79% 82% 81% 76% 81% 91% 84% 81% 79% 94%
731 104 82 44 268 181 52 226 134 174 118 142 590 540 168
Online learning at schools 73% 78% 72% 71% 70% 76% 78% 78% 69% 79% 71% 64% 76% 73% 73%
645 94 77 46 213 163 53 186 114 156 104 146 499 467 162
In-person classroom learning in schools 64% 70% 68% 74% 55% 68% 78% 65% 58% 71% 63% 66% 64% 63% 71%
D* * D* D D* H
803 113 96 46 327 163 58 234 144 190 132 166 637 586 194
Hospitals 80% 84% 85% 74% 85% 68% 87% 81% 74% 86% 80% 75% 82% 79% 85%
E* E* * CE E* H K
707 89 81 40 256 186 56 208 126 165 114 157 550 513 174
Daycares 71% 66% 71% 65% 66% 78% 84% 72% 64% 75% 69% 70% 71% 69% 76%
* * * ACD ACD* H
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/),K/L,M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/),K/L,M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3. Please rate the job that you think the following have done managing during the pandemic: - Bottom 2 Box Summary

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD Barriers to Financial
COMPOSITION Security
Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids Yes
<$60K | <$100K
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N

653 73 82 42 272 153 32 163 126 151 116 121 531 467 162
Canada’s long-term care facilities for seniors 65% 54% 72% 68% 71% 64% 47% 57% 64% 68% 70% 54% 68% 63% 71%
* AF* F* AF F * G G K
100 14 8 5 40 27 6 20 28 26 12 24 76 92 6
Your place of employment 18% 17% 14% 14% 19% 21% 18% 19% 24% 19% 9% 16% 19% 21% 6%
269 30 31 18 117 58 15 62 61 47 47 81 188 200 61
Online learning at schools 27% 22% 28% 29% 30% 24% 22% 22% 31% 21% 29% 36% 24% 27% 27%
355 40 36 16 172 76 15 102 82 65 61 77 279 273 67
In-person classroom learning in schools 36% 30% 32% 26% 45% 32% 22% 35% 42% 29% 37% 34% 36% 37% 29%
* * * ACEF * |
197 21 17 16 58 76 9 55 52 31 33 57 141 154 35
Hospitals 20% 16% 15% 26% 15% 32% 13% 19% 26% 14% 20% 25% 18% 21% 15%
* * D* ABDF * | L
293 45 32 22 129 53 11 80 70 56 51 66 227 227 55
Daycares 29% 34% 29% 35% 34% 22% 16% 28% 36% 25% 31% 30% 29% 31% 24%
EF* * EF* EF * |

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/),K/L,M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/),K/L,M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4 1. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: - COVID19 has shown that the greatest value of Governments is their ability to solve complex problems in tough times.

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD Barriers to Financial
COMPOSITION Security
Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids Yes
<S60K <$100K
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 121 101 100 353 232 93 255 186 238 201 242 758 746 219
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 288 196 221 165 223 777 740 229
628 87 55 34 250 149 53 184 117 151 98 144 484 454 160
Top 2 Box (Net) 63% 65% 49% 54% 65% 62% 79% 64% 60% 68% 59% 65% 62% 61% 70%
B* * * B ABCDE* M
106 30 9 5 41 15 6 32 15 23 17 32 74 84 20
Strongly agree 11% 22% 8% 8% 11% 6% 9% 11% 8% 11% 10% 14% 10% 11% 9%
BCDEF* * * *
522 57 47 28 209 134 47 151 102 127 81 112 410 371 140
Somewhat agree 52% 43% 41% 46% 54% 56% 70% 52% 52% 58% 49% 50% 53% 50% 61%
* * * B AB ABCD* M
372 47 58 28 135 90 14 105 79 70 67 78 293 286 69
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 37% 35% 51% 46% 35% 38% 21% 36% 40% 32% 41% 35% 38% 39% 30%
F* ADF* F* F F * N
251 32 30 16 94 70 9 66 48 54 46 46 205 189 54
Somewhat disagree 25% 24% 27% 26% 24% 29% 13% 23% 24% 25% 28% 21% 26% 26% 24%
120 16 27 12 41 20 5 38 31 16 21 32 88 97 15
Strongly disagree 12% 12% 24% 19% 11% 8% 8% 13% 16% 7% 13% 14% 11% 13% 6%
* ADEF* DEF* * | N
1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 288 196 221 165 223 777 740 229
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/),K/L,M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/1,K/LM/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4 2. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: - COVID19 has shown that greatest value of Governments is their ability to provide income support to those in need.

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD Barriers to Financial
COMPOSITION Security
Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids Yes
<S60K <$100K
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 121 101 100 353 232 93 255 186 238 201 242 758 746 219
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 288 196 221 165 223 777 740 229
686 84 65 37 283 171 47 193 149 152 102 148 538 510 164
Top 2 Box (Net) 69% 63% 58% 60% 73% 71% 70% 67% 76% 69% 62% 67% 69% 69% 72%
134 27 16 7 52 21 10 50 22 21 20 35 99 114 19
Strongly agree 13% 20% 14% 12% 13% 9% 15% 17% 11% 9% 12% 16% 13% 15% 8%
552 57 49 30 231 150 36 143 127 132 82 114 438 395 145
Somewhat agree 55% 42% 43% 48% 60% 63% 54% 50% 65% 60% 50% 51% 56% 53% 63%
* * * AB ABC * GJ M
314 50 48 25 102 68 20 95 47 69 63 74 240 230 65
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 31% 37% 42% 40% 27% 29% 30% 33% 24% 31% 38% 33% 31% 31% 28%
226 38 32 19 73 50 14 63 29 56 49 46 180 161 51
Somewhat disagree 23% 28% 29% 31% 19% 21% 21% 22% 15% 26% 29% 21% 23% 22% 22%
88 12 15 6 29 18 6 32 18 12 15 28 60 69 14
Strongly disagree 9% 9% 14% 10% 8% 8% 10% 11% 9% 6% 9% 13% 8% 9% 6%
* * * * L
1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 288 196 221 165 223 777 740 229
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/),K/L,M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/1,K/LM/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4 3. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: - Governments have gained more of my support because of the way they have managed and communicated through the pandemic.

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD Barriers to Financial
COMPOSITION Security
Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids Yes
<S60K <$100K
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 121 101 100 353 232 93 255 186 238 201 242 758 746 219
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 288 196 221 165 223 777 740 229
566 84 41 26 224 142 50 156 100 146 88 111 456 411 141
Top 2 Box (Net) 57% 62% 36% 42% 58% 59% 75% 54% 51% 66% 53% 50% 59% 56% 62%
BC* * * BC BC BCDE* GHJ K
91 23 4 6 33 17 7 32 12 20 17 17 74 77 14
Strongly agree 9% 18% 1% 9% 9% 7% 10% 11% 6% 9% 11% 8% 10% 10% 6%
475 60 36 20 191 125 43 124 88 126 71 94 381 335 127
Somewhat agree 48% 45% 32% 33% 50% 52% 65% 43% 45% 57% 43% 42% 49% 45% 56%
* * * BC BC ABCD* GHJ M
434 50 72 36 161 97 17 132 96 75 77 112 322 329 88
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 43% 38% 64% 58% 42% 41% 25% 46% 49% 34% 47% 50% 41% 44% 38%
* ADEF* ADEF* F F * | | | L
302 34 49 24 122 66 7 93 60 55 57 77 225 223 69
Somewhat disagree 30% 25% 43% 39% 32% 28% 10% 32% 31% 25% 35% 35% 29% 30% 30%
F* AEF* F* F F * |
131 16 23 12 39 31 10 39 36 20 20 34 97 106 19
Strongly disagree 13% 12% 21% 19% 10% 13% 15% 13% 18% 9% 12% 15% 12% 14% 8%
* D* D* * | N
1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 288 196 221 165 223 777 740 229
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/),K/L,M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/1,K/LM/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4 4, To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: - The businesses | buy from have gained more of my support because of the way they have managed and communicated through the pandemic

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD Barriers to Financial
COMPOSITION Security
Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids Yes
<S60K <$100K
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 121 101 100 353 232 93 255 186 238 201 242 758 746 219
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 288 196 221 165 223 777 740 229
679 84 69 42 276 160 48 188 129 161 112 154 525 509 153
Top 2 Box (Net) 68% 63% 61% 67% 72% 67% 72% 65% 66% 73% 68% 69% 68% 69% 67%
* * * *
103 21 7 6 39 25 6 33 17 29 12 23 80 82 20
Strongly agree 10% 15% 6% 10% 10% 10% 9% 11% 9% 13% 7% 11% 10% 11% 9%
* * * *
575 63 62 35 237 135 42 155 112 132 101 130 445 427 133
Somewhat agree 58% 47% 55% 57% 62% 56% 63% 54% 57% 60% 61% 58% 57% 58% 58%
* * * A *
321 50 44 20 109 79 19 100 67 60 53 69 252 231 76
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 32% 37% 39% 33% 28% 33% 28% 35% 34% 27% 32% 31% 32% 31% 33%
* * * *
271 42 32 17 96 70 14 83 56 49 48 57 214 191 67
Somewhat disagree 27% 31% 29% 27% 25% 29% 21% 29% 28% 22% 29% 26% 28% 26% 29%
* * * *
50 8 12 3 13 9 5 17 11 11 5 12 38 40 9
Strongly disagree 5% 6% 10% 6% 3% 4% 7% 6% 6% 5% 3% 5% 5% 5% 4%
1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 288 196 221 165 223 777 740 229
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/1,K/LM/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/),K/L,M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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